Calistoga Police
Department

Citizen Survey




Permanent Residence

Resident status

In another area/city In another California
of Napa County, 1% \ county, 3%

.

Last outside the city
limits, 324

Withinthe Calistoga
city limits
, 94%

W/ithinthe Calistoga city
limits

Just outside the city
limits

In another areafcity
of Napa County

In another California
county

In another state
ofthe United States

Inanothcr country




Years of Residence

Years of residence

0-2 years,

3-Svyears, 11%

b-¥vyears, 1U%

150r more years,
55%

9-11vyears, 10%

\_ 12-15vyears, 5%

D-2 years
3-S5 years
b-8 years
9-11 years
12-15years

15 0r more years




Race

Race

Black or African

Native Hawaiian or i
American, 1%

Other Pacific Islander,

g
2% Asian, 1%

Other: mixture of two

or more races, 6% —? -

American Indian
or Alaskan native

Asian

Black or African American
Mative Hawaiian or

Other Pacific Islander

White

Other: mixture of two
White, 90% or more races



Age Distribution

Age Distribution

Linder 20 yrs ald, 1% 21-20vyrs

old, 4% /_31-40yr-sold,6%

g

/
-
p 71W50'd;r0"err 41-50yrsold, 129% Undcr 20 yrs old
r 34 %

Z21-30vyrsold

51 60vyrs old, 18% 31-40yrsold
A1-50vyrsold

51-&0yrsald

\\\ 61-70yrsold, 26%

B61-70vyrsold

Z71lvyrsold or over




Gender

Gender

Male, 35%

* Female

= Male

Female, 65%




Crime in your neighborhood

46% same, 19% slight increase, 2% slight decrease
2% large increase, 2% large decrease

29% don’'t know

Crime

31%31%
2696
= Zrime inyour neighborhood
* Crime in the City of Mapa
1=k 1T9% = Crime in the County of Napa

G%l
o




Crime in the City of Calistoga

26% same, 31%slight increase, 5%slight decrease
2% large increase, 3% large decrease
28%don’t know

Crime

= Crime inyour neighborhood
= Crime in the City of Napa
™ Crime in the County of Napa




Crime in the County of Napa

8% same, 31% slight increase, 3% slight decrease
19% large increase, 2% large decrease
37% don’t know

Crime

31953 1%

26%
= Crime inyour neighborhood
= Crime inthe City of Napa
19% . .
1T9% ™ Crime inthe County of Napa

l 8%
6%
(5]




Do you avoid specific areas In
Calistoga?

Avoid Specific Areas

Yes, 18%




35 people answered Yes

e 24 females, 7 males, and 4 unknown

» Of those 35, 16 people indicated darkness
was a reason for feeling unsafe

14 females, 2 males




How safe do you feel

Safety

very unsafe
somew hat unsafe
somew hat safe
safe

very =afe

don’t know
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Areas Very Concerned

Speeding vehicles
Vehicles running stop signs
Identity theft

Drug sales

CENE

Aggressive driving
Teenage drinking




Areas of Some Concern

Aggressive driving

Speeding vehicles

Teenage drinking / auto theft

Drugs sales

Traffic accidents

Aband. cars/ gangs/ theft from vehicles




Concerned

ldentity theft
Vehicles running stop signs

Theft from veh./ speeding veh./ traffic
accidents

Aggressive driving
lllegal possession firearms
Theft from residence




Areas not Concerned

Prostitution

Abandoned venhicles

Getting mugged

Noisy parties

Victim of assault

Condition of neighbor’s residence
Public drunkenness




How Officer's Rated

Officers" Public Evaluation

Oficersattitude

Officer'sappearance

Oficerscompetence
and professionalism

Officersresponse 1o
vour call for service




How Dispatchers Rated

Dispatchers' Public Evaluation

= Dispatcher' sattitude

™ Dispatcher'sappearance

™ Dispatcher'scompetence and
professionalism

* Dispatcher'sresponse to your call
for service




Level of satisfaction with the
Calistoga Police Department

Level of satisfaction

don't know, 3%
“-: very dissatisfied, 5% somew hat
T — dissatisfied, 6%
/_

somewhat
satisfied, 8%
= very dissatisfied
= somew hat dissatisfied
™ somew hat satisfied
very satisfied, 48% = satisfied
™ very satisfied

. ™ don't know
satisfied, 30%




The Calistoga
Police Department
thanks all who

participated In this
survey.




